TABLE 10-6

CUMULATIVE OIL SPILL PROBABILITIES (ONE OR MORE SPILLS)

1997 TO 2020

Development
Cumulative Probability

Without Northstar
Cumulative Probability

With Northstar


Expected Value (()
Probability 1 or more spills >1,000 bbl
Expected Value (()
Probability 1 or more spills > 1,000 bbl

Existing Development






Onshore spills
0.7849
54.5%
0.7849
54.4%


Offshore spills
0.0094
0.9%
0.0094
0.9%


Subtotal - Existing
0.7943
54.8%
0.7943
54.8%

Proposed/New Development






Onshore spills
0.2814
24.5%
0.2950
25.5%


Offshore spills
1.7771
83.1%
2.0567
87.2%


Subtotal  - Proposed/New
1.9722
86.1%
2.2518
89.5%

Cumulative Probability
2.767
93.7%
3.046
95.2%

Notes:
>
=
Greater than



bbl
=
Barrels



%

=
Percent

BSOGD/NP EIS

Final EIS
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